Dear Parent/Guardian,
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We now have the times and places for the Dumfries and District Music
Festival (Speech section) on Friday 6th/Saturday 7th of March at
Dumfries Academy (Main hall and Minerva hall) — please see below.

Friday 6th

Girls P4/5 Prose
Girls P1-3 Prose
Girls P6/7 Prose
Boys P6/7 Scots

Saturday 7th
Girls P7 Scots
Girls P4 Poetry
Girls P6 Poetry
Girls P5 Poetry
Girls P1-3 Scots
Boys P6/7 Poetry
Girls P4/5 Scots
Girls P1-3 Poetry

Boys P1-3 Poetry

6pm

6.20pm
7.50pm
8.05pm

10.30am
11.10am
11.15am
11.40am
12.30pm
2.00pm
2.45pm
3.20pm

3.45pm

Main Hall
Minerva
Minerva
Main Hall

Main Hall
Main Hall
Minerva
Main Hall
Minerva
Main Hall
Main Hall
Minerva

Main Hall

Casey C
Hannah, Rosie
Amira

Jay L

Lucy

Amy, Kacie

Amira
Casey, Mia

Annabelle, Freya, Hannah
Jamie, Reece, Jay L
Miren

Emma, Freya, Isla,
Rosie, Emily, Ava
Carter, Liam,

Josh, Junior ,Brandon

Please make sure you register your child at the main desk in the foyer at
least 15 minutes before. There will be people around to direct you.
Please feel free to bring as many supporters as you like. There is an

entry fee of £2 for adults and children are free.

Children should wear full school uniform (shirt and tie) as they are

representing the school. Bring a bottle of water too!

Thanks for your co-operation and if you have any queries please feel

free to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs Vivek, Mrs Elliott and Mrs Boardman




