

Dear Parent/Guardian,

We now have the times and places for the Dumfries and District Music Festival (Speech section) on Friday 6th/Saturday 7th of March at Dumfries Academy (Main hall and Minerva hall) – please see below.

Friday 6th Girls P4/5 Prose Girls P1-3 Prose Girls P6/7 Prose Boys P6/7 Scots	6pm 6.20pm 7.50pm 8.05pm	Main Hall Minerva Minerva Main Hall	Casey C Hannah, Rosie Amira Jay L
Saturday 7th			41
Girls P7 Scots	10.30am	Main Hall	Lucy
Girls P4 Poetry	11.10am	Main Hall	Amy, Kacie
Girls P6 Poetry	11.15am	Minerva	Amira
Girls P5 Poetry	11.40am	Main Hall	Casey, Mia
Girls P1-3 Scots	12.30pm	Minerva	Annabelle, Freya, Hannah
Boys P6/7 Poetry	2.00pm	Main Hall	Jamie, Reece, Jay L
Girls P4/5 Scots	2.45pm	Main Hall	Miren
Girls P1-3 Poetry	3.20pm	Minerva	Emma, Freya, Isla,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Rosie, Emily, Ava
Boys P1-3 Poetry	3.45pm	Main Hall	Carter, Liam,
			Josh, Junior ,Brandon

Please make sure you register your child at the main desk in the foyer at least 15 minutes before. There will be people around to direct you. Please feel free to bring as many supporters as you like. There is an entry fee of £2 for adults and children are free.

Children should wear full school uniform (shirt and tie) as they are representing the school. Bring a bottle of water too! Thanks for your co-operation and if you have any queries please feel free to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs Vivek, Mrs Elliott and Mrs Boardman